

621 West Clay Avenue Flagstaff, Arizona 86001 Phone: 928.522.0985

Fax: 928.774.7412 FEIN: 20-2956117 info@havenmontessori.org www.havenmontessori.org

NOTICE OF HAVEN MONTESSORI CHARTER SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Virtual Board Meeting via Google Meets: Haven Board Meeting Monday, October 30, 2023 · 4:00pm Google Meet link: https://meet.google.com/dey-sgmc-wcs

Public Comment can be submitted to <u>info@havenmontessori.org</u> by 10:00am on 10/30/2023

Charter School Board Meeting Agenda

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Board Membership and Officer Elections
- 4. Review and Approval of September 25, 2023 minutes
- 5. Review and Approval of September 2023 Financials
- 6. Executive Director Report
- 7. Assistant Director Report
- 8. Other Business
- 9. Next Board Meeting November 27, 2023 4:00pm

Posted Date/Time: